

Downtown Travel

CONSOLIDATOR MARKETING AGREEMENT

ARC # 05717880, 33558626, 05777962, 33630424, 10729143, 10577976

This Addendum effective 01-Jan-2020 ("Effective Date") to the Tour Operator Marketing Agreement between Alaska Airlines, Inc. and Downtown Travel is notification to extend the term and shall remain in effect for ticketing purchases through 31-Aug-2021.

Effective 01-Apr-2021, change and reissue fees do not apply to Alaska Airlines fares, except Saver fares.

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect without change. By ticketing in accordance with the Agreement and this Addendum you have agreed to the terms and conditions. These fares are non-commissionable.

New Expiration Date: 31-Aug-2021

Thank you for your support of Alaska Airlines.

Name: Carolynn Hoey

Date: 30 Dec 2020 Title: <u>Charter & Wholesale Mgr.</u> Alaska Airlines, Inc.